

Spl. El. 53/ 2023  
CNR No. WBBK 01-000503-2023  
J. O Code – WB 00815

**Order No. 08 Dated, 25.04.2025:**

Today is fixed for S/R, appearance and supply of copy.

S/R upon accused has not been received from O/C Patrasayer P.S.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

Issue reminder.

To 15. 09. 2025 for S/R, appearance and supply of copy.

Sd/- D. K. Goswami  
**Judge Special Court (EL)**  
**Bankura**